The Company believes that the claim liabilities under insurance contracts outstanding at the statement
of financial position date are adequate. However, these amounts are not certain and actual payments
may differ from the claim’s liabilities provided in the financial statements. The impact on the total
income before zakat and income tax in the claim liabilities, net of reinsurance, is analyzed below. The
sensitivity to changes in claim liabilities, net of reinsurance, is determined separately for each class of
business while keeping all other assumptions constant .

Impact of increase in 10% on total income before surplus attribution, zakat and income tax for the year
ended is as follows :

 2021 2020

Motor 55,299 43,024
Property and casualty 1,816 24,603
Health 36,069 11,936
Protection 1,455 2,049
 94,639 81,612

A decrease of 10% would have an equal but opposite effect on total income before surplus attribution,
zakat and income tax for the year ended .

The sensitivity to changes in the most significant assumption, on claim liabilities while keeping all
other assumptions constant, on the Motor and Health segments is as follows:

  Impact on gross IBNR

Segment
Change in current year
ultimate loss ratio 2021 2020

Motor Increase by 1% 6,312 7,282
Motor Decrease by 1% (6,312) (7,282)
Health Increase by 1% 3,705 3,920
Health Decrease by 1% (3,705) (3,920)

AXA COOPERATIVE INSURANCE COMPANY
(A Saudi Joint Stock Company)
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021
(All amounts expressed in Saudi Riyals thousands unless otherwise stated)

73

28 Risk management (continued)

28.8 Claims development

The following reflects the cumulative incurred claims, including both claims notified and incurred but
not reported for each successive accident year at each financial position date, together with the
cumulative payments to date. The development of insurance liabilities provides a measure of the